



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: August 11, 2026
To: Georgia Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Influenza Testing – GA MCD-PY-1543 – Retired & Archival

Summary

Effective September 10, 2026, the Influenza Testing Policy PY-1543 will be retired and moved to the archived reimbursement policy section on the CareSource website.

Going forward, claims related to influenza testing will be administered in accordance with applicable Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) guidelines.

Providers should continue to follow applicable CMS, NCCI, Medicaid, and industry-standard coding guidelines when submitting claims.

Questions?

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Provider Services at 1-855-202-1058, Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Eastern Time (ET).

GA-MED-P-5862834

DCH Approved: 7/30/2026